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St Martin de Porres School
2023 Fee Schedule

This table summarises the compulsory fees payable for each student in 2023.

ST MARTIN DE PORRES SCHOOL | 2023 FEE SCHEDULE

Reception .
Fee Breakdown Reception
Amount Term 3 to Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6

Intake

NIL family
School Fees Reduced $3,375.00 $3,375.00 $3,375.00 $3,375.00 discounts

Fee apply
Camp/Swimming per
(Rec — Year 3) n/a $50.00 $210.00 $350.00 $550.00 student
TOTAL NIL $3,425.00 $3,585.00 $3,725.00 $3,925.00

Note: Year 6 ‘Camp Fee’also includes costs for Journey to Emmaus and Aussie Sport Expo.

This summary does not include the following:
= Uniforms
= Sport Team Nomination Fees — these will be invoiced to families separately

FEE CONCESSIONS
Family Discounts - Family discounts on school fees for schools in the South West Region will reflect the South
Australian Commission for St Martin de Porres and other Catholic primary schools. Discounts will be applied as

outlined below:

Number of Students Attending St Martin de Porres

School or other SWR Schools ‘ . s & &
Discount Percentage (on School Fees only) N/A 10.5% 16% 21%
. $354.37 $540.00 $708.75
Discounted Amount N/A / child / child / child
School Card

School Card is a South Australian Government means assistance scheme focused on providing educational
expense support to families on a low income. For eligible families, St Martin de Porres School provides a 40%
discount on the School Fee. Forms and eligibility criteria are available from our Finance Manager, or alternatively,
you can go to the following website:
https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-skills-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/school-card-
scheme/how-to-apply-for-school-card



PAYMENTS

Accounts are forwarded at the beginning of Term 1 and unless other payment arrangements have been made it is
an expectation that accounts will be paid by the due date. A variety of fee payment options are available, e.g.
fortnightly, monthly, direct debit, credit card and Qkr!. If a family experiences unexpected changes in circumstances
during the year, which results in financial hardship, an application for a fee concession may be made at any time.
Statements are posted at the end of each term.

Payment Options

Option 1
Per Annum — if paid by the end of week 6 in term 1 — a discount of $120/student is applicable.

Option 2
Four Equal Installments — via Qkr!
Payable by Friday, Week 6 - Term One, Two, Three and Four

Option 3

Direct Debit

Direct Debit payments from your bank account or credit card. Please collect a form from the front office or on the
St Martin de Porres School Website.

Payment of Fees While Absent from School

Absence due to sickness

A student who is absent from school due to sickness shall be charged full fees for the first three weeks’ absence.
No further fees shall be charged for any further period of consecutive absence, provided an application for fee
reduction is supported by a doctor’s certificate. Normal family discounts shall apply to other members of the family
attending Catholic schools.

Absence due to employment of a parent

Where a child is absent from school because a parent is required as part of their employment to travel overseas or
interstate, the following fees shall apply:

= For an absence of up to 25 school days (half a term) full fees less the normal family discount shall apply
= For periods in excess of 25 school days, 50% of normal full school fees shall be charged, less normal family
discount

Absence while on holidays

The due fees shall not be reduced for a student who is absent from school by reason of taking a holiday.



